REPRIMAND

Teresa Goettsche Certificate No. 2012007787
516 L Street, Apt 8 Case No. 13044
St. Paul, NE 68873

Teresa Goettsche, a Nebraska school cettificate holder, you ate hetreby reprimanded for violating the
standards of professional conduct and ethics. It has been reported that on July 24, 2013, you were
found guilty of Assault-31d Degtee, a Class I Misdemeanor, in the Hall County Coutt, and
sentenced to Probation for a period of nine (9) months. Your conduct is a violation of Title 92,
Nebraska Administrative Code, Chapter 27, Section 004.04E (effective date: November 12,
2003) which states, “the educator: Shall not commit any act of moral turpitude, or any felony
under the laws of the United States or any state or territory, and shall not have a misdemeanor
conviction involving abuse, neglect, or sexual misconduct as defined in Sections 003.12 through
003.14 of 92 NAC 217,

Any further unprofessional ot unethical conduct may result in the suspension ot revocation of your
Nebtaska school certificate.

Dated this 12" day of November, 2013.

~

Scott Swisher, Ed.DD.
Deputy Commissioner of Education

This reptimand is public and is subject to publication. A copy of this reprimand will be maintained
by the Department of Education. Additionally, a notation will appear on your official certificate
record that you received a reprimand on this date.



